3/10/04

03-15-2004

(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

TRAJENA93859

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Ple	ease record the at	ached original docum	nents or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving p		
Franchise Acquisition, LLC		Name:	larco's Franc	hising, L	<u>гс</u>
		Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Associa	tion				
General Partnership 🔲 Limited	Partnership		ss: 5252 Monro		
Corporation-State Ohio limited liability Other	ty company		loState: <u>OE</u>	<u> </u>	43623
Other			(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes 2 No		on		
3. Nature of conveyance:			artnership		
Assignment	nor		artnership		
<u></u>			on-State		
Security Agreement	nge of Name		Ohio limited domiciled in the United S		Company
Execution Date: January 12, 2004	i	(Designations mu	signation is attached: 📮 ist be a separate docume	ent from assignment)	,
		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes ☐	No
Application number(s) or registration number(3):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			k Registration No.(s	•	
		See So	chedule A att	acned	
Addition	nal number(s) attac	ched 🔼 Yes	☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	ndence		of applications and nvolved:		6
Name:Cynthia L. Stewart		registrations i			<u>'</u>
		7. Total foo (27)	CFR 3.41)	e 165.	00
Internal Address: Frost Brown Todd LI	<u>.c</u>	_			
32nd Floor		Enclose	∌d		
		Authori:	zed to be charged to	o deposit accou	ınt
Street Address: 400 W. Market Street	<u>:</u>	8. Deposit accor			
		0242	<u> </u>		
				<u> </u>	8
City: Louisville State: KY Zi	p: 40202-336	Attach duplicate	copy of this page if p	aying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document. 	regoing informat	tion isftrue and o	correct and any atta	iched copy is a	true
Cynthia L. Stewart	igether.	MA	west :	5-5-0	4 g 22
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Sign pages including cover s	nature	document:	Date	* 500 8 500 8 500
Mail documents to	be recorded with red ner of Patent & Trad	quired cover sheet	information to:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Commission	Washington D		,	(=

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0354

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number (USPTO)		
Marco's (with design)®	1,172,629		
Chef Marco's®	1,049,162		
Chef Marco's (with design)®	1,316,241		
Marco's Pizza®	1,392,554		
Chef Marco Marco's Pizza			
Simply the Best (with design)®	2,136,580		
Hot2Go(with design)®	2770764		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0355

01/23/2004

DOCUMENT ID 200402300490

DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM) FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

FROST BROWN TODD LLC - CHRISTINE BRACKEN ONE COLUMBUS, SUITE 1000 10 WEST BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1402987

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MARCO'S FRANCHISING, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

Document No(s):

200402300490



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd day of January, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment / Restatement / Correction

(Domestic or Foreign; Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Dome	stic Limited Liability Company	(2) Foreign Limited Liability	Company	
	nendment (129-LAM)	Correction (135-LFC)		
□R€	estatement (142-LRA)		ì	
	08/01/2003	(Home State)	(Qualifying in Ohio on MM/OD/YY)	
	(Date of Organization)			
~		Franchise Acquisition, LLC	1402987	
ine unde	rsigned authorized representative of	(Name)	(Registration Number)	
	stated Limited Liability Company does here and hereby certifies that the above named L ng:		uly authorized to execute this Amend Restate Correct	SECRE
Complete	the information in this section if box (1) F	Restatement is checked, all secti	ions below must be completed.	4,43
f box (1)	Amendment or box (2) Correction is check	ked only complete sections that	applies.	27
FIRST:	The name of said limited liability comp	any shall be:	·	
	Marco's Franchising	LLC	Ė	
	(the name must include the words "limited liability		LCT, or TLLL.C.T	314:
SECOND	: (OPTIONAL) This limited liability comp		perpetual 💢	
THIRD:	The address to which interested perso any bylaws of this limited liability comp		ies of any operating agreement and	
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box A	Iddressas are NOT acceptable.	
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box A	iddressas are NOT acceptable.	
	(street address) (city, lownship, or village)	NOTE: P.O. Box A	(zip code)	
] Přease		(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village)	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	
	(city, lownship, or village) e check if additional provisions attached hereto a	(State)	(zip code)	

Comple	i ete the information in th	is section if box (2) is checked and the Lim	ited Liability Company wants to
appoint 	t a statutory agent		
ne limi ompan	ited liability company here by may be served in the s	eby appoints the following as its agent upon what tate of Ohio. The name and complete address	nom process against the limited liability of the agent is:
i	(Name)		
	(Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	
	(City, village or township)	Ohio (State)	(Zip Code)
e limit ithority	ed liability company irrev	ocably consents to service of process on the a and to service of process upon the OHIO SECI	gent listed above as long as the
	A. the agent cannot b B. the limited liability		when required to do so, or
an aut	REQUIRED authenticated (signed) thorized representative (See Instructions)	Authorized Representative John ButouAc (Print Name) 5252 Monroe Str Tolcdo, Ohio 43623	1-12-04 Date
:		Authorized Representative	Date
		(Print Name)	
		<u> </u>	
		Authorized Representative	Date
•		(Pnnt Name)	
;			